ORDINANCE 2011-01

"AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING CERTAIN SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REPEALING ANY AND ALL OTHER ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION I. The annual base salary and base hourly wage compensation range for all officers and employees of the Township of Barnegat are established as set forth in "Schedule A" attached hereto, and the Township Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to transfer such sums as may be necessary to cover such payrolls authorized herein and by labor contracts or resolution by the Township Committee:

SECTION II. This ordinance repeals any and all other ordinances inconsistent herewith.

SECTION III. this ordinance shall become effective upon final passage and publication according to law.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify by my hand and seal that the foregoing ordinance, namely Ordinance 2011-01 entitled "An Ordinance Establishing Certain Salaries of Certain Officers and Employees of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean in the State of New Jersey and repealing any and all Other Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith" was introduced and passed on first reading at a meeting held on the 1st day of January, 2011 and finally adopted by the Township Committee of said Township after public hearing at their regular meeting held on the 7th day of February, 2011 at the Municipal Court Room, 900 Wrest Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

> Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing ordinance was introduced on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of Barnegat Township, Ocean County, on the 1st of January, 2011 and will be considered for final passage after public hearing at a regular meeting of said Committee to be held on the 7th day of February, 2011, at 6:30 P.M., in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey at which time and place any person desiring to be heard will be given an opportunity to be so heard.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk